T
V
S
T
V
S
SPCL6 Series (6 kA)
瞬态抑制二极管 TVS Diodes

Pulse Current
(IPP)
(Note 1)
最大VBR温度
系数
Max.
Temp
Coefficient
OF VBR
最大电容值
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Min Max
(V) (mA) (V) (μA) (μA) IPP (A) VCL (V) (%/°C) (nF)
SPCL6-030C 6-030C 32  37 10 30  10  15  6000  58  0.1  11.0
SPCL6-038C 6-038C 42.6 47.6 10 38 10 15 6000 73.4 0.1 11.0
SPCL6-058C 6-058C 64  70 10 58  10  15  6000  110  0.1  8.0
SPCL6-066C 6-066C 72  80 10 66  10  15  6000  120  0.1  6.0
SPCL6-076C 6-076C 85  95 10 76  10  15  6000  140  0.1  6.5
SPCL6-170C 6-170C 180  220 10 170  10  15  6000  260  0.1  2.8
SPCL6-190C 6-190C 200  245 10 190  10  15  6000  290  0.1  2.5
SPCL6-240C 6-240C 250  285 10 240  10  15  6000  340  0.1  2.0
SPCL6-380C 6-380C 401  443 10 380  10  15  6000  520  0.1  1.4
SPCL6-430C 6-430C 440  490 10 430  10  15  6000  625  0.1  1.0
电气特性 ( 除另有注释，默认TA=25 ℃ )
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted )Table 1
额定参数与特性 (除有另外注释，默认TA=25 ℃ )
Maximum Ratings and  Thermal Characteristics (TA = 25 °C  unless otherwise specified.)

瞬态抑制二极管 TVS Diodes
Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.3
10
型号
Part Number
封装
Package
数量
Quantity
包装选项
Packaging Option
SPCL6-XXXX SPCL Package 56 PCS / Inner Box BULK
SPCL6-XXXX-12 SPCL Package 12 PCS / Inner Box BULK
包装信息  Packaging Information
T
V
S